

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 1109/2019**

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Ashish Dutta, APP with SI
Jasmer, PS- Jahangir Puri

versus

ABDUL MAZID & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE I.S. MEHTA

ORDER

%

24.09.2019

CRL.M.A.36738/2019 (Exemption)

Exemption granted subject to all just exceptions.

The application is disposed of accordingly.

CRL.A.1109/2019 & CRL.M.A.36739/2019 (Condonation of Delay)

Issue notice to the respondents by all permissible modes, including *dasti*, to be executed through the SHO of the concerned Police Station, returnable on 11.10.2019.

List along with Criminal Appeal No.1042/2019, titled as '*Narayani Devi vs. State & Ors.*' on the said date.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

I.S. MEHTA, J

SEPTEMBER 24, 2019

an