



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1109/2019 & CRL.M.A. 36739/2019 (*for condonation of delay*)

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

..... Appellant

Through: Mr.Ashish Dutta, APP for State
SI Jasmer, PS-Jahangirpuri

versus

ABDUL MAZID & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Tarun Arora, Advocate for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE I.S.MEHTA

ORDER

% **11.10.2019**

Notice issued to respondent No.2 has returned unserved with the remark that she was not found at the address provided on behalf of the State.

On the State taking necessary steps including filing the latest and correct address of respondent No.2, issue fresh notice to respondent No.2, including *dasti*, to be executed through the SHO of the concerned Police Station, returnable on 14th November, 2019.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

I.S.MEHTA, J

OCTOBER 11, 2019

sr