



\$~A-10.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1109/2019 & Crl. M.A.36739/2019

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Ashish Dutta, APP for the State
Insp. Varun Dalal, P.S.Jahangir Puri

versus

ABDUL MAZID & ANR

..... Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

11.12.2020

%

Issue fresh notice to Respondent No.2 Ms. Meenakshi Yadav,
returnable on 11.02.2021.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

DECEMBER 11, 2020/ib