



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1042/2019 & Crl. M.A. No.35697/2019**

NARAYANI DEVI Appellant

Through: None.

versus

STATE & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Ashish Dutta, APP for the State
with Inspector Rajiv Ranjan, P.S.:
Jahangirpuri.

+ **CRL.A. 1109/2019 & Crl. M.A. No.36739/2019**

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI Appellant

Through: Mr. Ashish Dutta, APP for the State
with Inspector Rajiv Ranjan, P.S.:
Jahangirpuri.

versus

ABDUL MAZID & ANR Respondents

Through: None.

+ **CRL.REV.P. 923/2019**

ANOOP YADAV Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

STATE & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Ashish Dutta, APP for the State
with Inspector Rajiv Ranjan, P.S.:
Jahangirpuri.



CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

11.02.2021

The present matter has been taken-up for hearing by way of Video Conferencing on account of COVID-19 pandemic.

We are informed at the bar that Mr. Varun Deswal, Advocate who represents Mr. Anoop Yadav, the petitioner in Crl. Rev. P. 923/2019, is unable to join the video-conferencing hearing today on account of his inability to uplink. In the interests of justice, adverse orders are deferred.

Renotify on 06.04.2021.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

FEBRUARY 11, 2021

Ne

[*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*](#)