



\$~S-10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1109/2019 & CRL.M.A.36739/2019(delay)**

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Ashish Dutta, APP for the State
with Insp. Rajeev Ranjan, P.S.:
Jahangirpuri.

versus

ABDUL MAZID & ANR

..... Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

10.01.2022

The present matter has been taken-up for hearing by way of Video Conferencing on account of COVID-19 pandemic.

Mr. Ashish Dutta, learned APP appearing on behalf of GNCTD prays for and is granted one final opportunity to effect service of notice upon Ms. Meenakshi Yadav, respondent No. 2 herein.

Let the said respondent be served by all permissible modes, including *dasti* to be executed through the SHO of the concerned police station, returnable for the next date.

List along with CRL.A.No. 1042/2019 and CRL.REV.P.No. 923/2019 on 07.03.2022.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JANUARY 10, 2022/ds

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)