



\$~12 to 14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1042/2019**

CRL.M.A.35697/2019 (delay in filing the appeal)

NARAYANI DEVI

..... Appellant

Represented by: Mr.Varun Deswal, Mr.Prateek Bhalla
and Ms.Rekha Angara, Advocates.

versus

STAT & ORS

..... Respondents

Represented by: Mr.Tarang Srivastava, APP for the
State with Insp. Dharmender Kumar,
PS Jahangir Puri.

13.

+ **CRL.A. 1109/2019**

CRL.M.A.36739/2019 (delay in filing the appeal)

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

..... Appellant

Represented by: Mr.Tarang Srivastava, APP for the
State with Insp. Dharmender Kumar,
PS Jahangir Puri.

versus

ABDUL MAZID & ANR

..... Respondents

Represented by: Advocate for R-1 (appearance not
given).

14.

+ **CRL.REV.P. 923/2019**

ANOOP YADAV

..... Petitioner

Represented by: Mr.Varun Deswal, Mr.Prateek Bhalla
and Ms.Rekha Angara, Advocates.

versus

STATE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Represented by: Mr.Tarang Srivastava, APP for the
State with Insp. Dharmender Kumar,
PS Jahangir Puri.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
24.05.2022

%

CRL.A. 1042/2019, CRL.A. 1109/2019 & CRL.REV.P. 923/2019

1. Ms. Meenakshi Yadav, respondent No.2 in CRL.A.1109/2019 has not been served till date. Learned APP for the State seeks further time to serve the same.
2. In case Ms. Meenakshi Yadav, respondent No.2 is not served for the next date of hearing, the DCP concerned will file a detailed status report indicating the steps taken to serve Ms. Meenakshi Yadav through *dasti* process.
3. Issue fresh notice to Ms.Meenakshi Yadav, respondent No.2 in CRL.A.1109/2019 to be served by *dasti* process by the concerned SHO, returnable before this Court on 22nd August, 2022.
4. List CRL.A.1042/2019 and CRL.REV.P.923/2019 on 22nd August, 2022.
5. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J.

MAY 24, 2022/PB