



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1109/2019 & CRL.M.A. 36739/2019, CRL.M.A. 32924/2023**

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

..... Appellant

Through: **Mr. Tarang Srivastava, APP for the
State with Insp. Arun Chauhan, SI
Bhupesh Kumar.**

versus

ABDUL MAZID & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Tarun Arora, Advocate (through
V.C.)**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

01.03.2024

%

1. Learned Addl. P. P. for the State seeks some time to verify the factum of death of Ms. Meenakshi Yadav (respondent No.2).
2. Let the same be done before the next date of hearing.
3. The concerned Jail Authority is directed to send the Nominal Roll of the accused at least three days before the next date of hearing.
4. List on 10th May, 2024.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

MARCH 1, 2024/st