



\$~6 to 8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1042/2019 & CRL.M.A. 35697/2019

NARAYANI DEVI

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Varun Deswal with Ms. Punya
Rekha Angara, Mr. Danish Khan,
Mr. A.K. Dua, Mr. Sarthak Katyayen,
Mr.Ujjwal Bazaria, Mr. Aayush
Kumar, Mr. Shobin Bali and Mr. K.G.
Tyagi, Advocates.

versus

STAT & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for the
State with Inspr. Arun Chauhan, PS
Jahangir Puri.

+ CRL.A. 1109/2019 & CRL.M.A. 36739/2019, CRL.M.A. 32924/2023

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

..... Appellant

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for the
State with Inspr. Arun Chauhan, PS
Jahangir Puri.

versus

ABDUL MAZID & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: None.

+ CRL.REV.P. 923/2019

ANOOP YADAV

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Varun Deswal with Ms. Punya
Rekha Angara, Mr. Danish Khan,
Mr. A.K. Dua, Mr. Sarthak Katyayen,
Mr.Ujjwal Bazaria, Mr. Aayush
Kumar, Mr. Shobin Bali and Mr. K.G.
Tyagi, Advocates.

versus

STATE & ORS.

..... Respondents



Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for the
State with Insp. Arun Chauhan, PS
Jahangir Puri.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
10.05.2024

1. SHO/IO of the Police Station Jahangir Puri is further directed to verify the death of respondent No.2 Meenkshi Yadav, who is stated to have expired, as noted in order dated 04.12.2023.
2. Re-notify on 25th July, 2024.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

MAY 10, 2024
st