



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.A. 1109/2019

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Appellant

Through: SI Deepak Kumar PS Jahangir
Puri.

versus

ABDUL MAZID & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

25.04.2025

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 12.02.2025 for declaring Ms. Meenakshi Yadav i.e. R-3 as a Proclaimed Offender.

As per office note, execution report of Ms. Meenakshi Yadav and status of surety has been e-filed.

Investigating Officer is further stated that the person who stood surety of Ms. Meenakshi Yadav is her real mausi-Jyoti who is residing at village Surehra, Near Ahir Chopad, near Keel Factory, PS Jaffarpur, Delhi who on enquiry stated that she has no knowledge about the whereabouts of accused. It is submitted that another opportunity be granted to serve the surety so as to compel her to produce R-3.

Let fresh notice be issued to the surety to be served through concerned IO/SHO and report be filed in this regard before the next date of hearing.



Matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 02.05.2025. Be placed accordingly.

Tentative date fixed before this Court is 30.07.2025 subject to further directions of the Hon'ble Court.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 25, 2025/yo