



\$~8 to 10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CRL.REV.P. 923/2019

ANOOP YADAV

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Varun Deswal, Advocate.

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Laksh Khanna, APP for the State.

CRL.A. 1042/2019

NARAYANI DEVI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Varun Deswal, Advocate.

versus

STAT & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Laksh Khanna, APP for the State.

+ CRL.A. 1109/2019 and Crl.M.A. 32924/2023 (for directions)

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Laksh Khanna, APP for the State.

versus

ABDUL MAZID & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Varun Deswal, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN

SHANKAR

ORDER

02.05.2025

%

1. The Order dated 25.04.2025 passed by the Joint Registrar (Judicial)



indicates that the Respondent no. 3 – Ms. Meenakshi Yadav has been declared as a Proclaimed Offender and proceedings are going on before the Joint Registrar for issuing notice to the surety.

2. The case is fixed for 30.07.2025.
3. List on 15.09.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J

MAY 2, 2025

AK