



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 1109/2019**
STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

Through: SI Surendra Singh PS
Jahangirpuri.Appellant

versus

ABDUL MAZID & ANR

Through: None.Respondent

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER
30.07.2025

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 12.02.2025 for declaring Ms. Meenakshi Yadav i.e. R-3 as a Proclaimed Offender.

Matter is pending for service of surety through concerned IO/SHO.

SI Surendra Singh PS Jahangirpuri is present in Court and submits that surety has been served, however, she is not present in Court despite informing her telephonically.

It is requested that another opportunity be give to ensure the appearance of the surety.

Let fresh notice be issued to the surety to be served through concerned IO/SHO for appearance on the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 29.08.2025.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

JULY 30, 2025/yo