



\$~15 to 17

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CRL.A. 1042/2019  
NARAYANI DEVI .....Appellant  
Through: Mr. Mayank Yadav, Adv. for Surety –  
Ms. Jyoti Yadav.

versus

STATE & ORS

.....Respondents  
Through: Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP for  
State.  
Insp. Somil Sharma with SI Deepak  
Kumar, PS JN Puri.

16

+ CRL.A. 1109/2019 & CRL. M.A. 32924/2023  
STATE OF NCT OF DELHI .....Appellant  
Through: Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP for  
State.  
Insp. Somil Sharma with SI Deepak  
Kumar, PS JN Puri.

versus

ABDUL MAZID & ANR

.....Respondents  
Through: Mr. Tarun Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Mayank Yadav, Adv. for Surety –  
Ms. Jyoti Yadav.

17

+ CRL.REV.P. 923/2019  
ANOOP YADAV .....Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Mayank Yadav, Adv. for Surety –  
Ms. Jyoti Yadav.

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondents  
Through: Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP for  
State.  
Insp. Somil Sharma with SI Deepak  
Kumar, PS JN Puri.



**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN**

**ORDER**  
**27.11.2025**

%

1. The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble today.
2. List on 16.12.2025.

**BY ORDER**

**COURT MASTER**

**NOVEMBER 27, 2025/r**