



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1109/2019**

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

Through: **SI Deepali Grewal PS Jahangir Puri.**Appellant

versus

ABDUL MAZID & ANR

Through: **None.**Respondent

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER
30.04.2026

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 07.04.2026 for further proceedings with respect to Ms. Meenakshi i.e. R-2.

SI Deepali Grewal PS Jahangir Puri submits that due to the deliberate and intentional non-appearance of R-2, she has been declared proclaimed offender by this Court vide order dated 10.11.2025.

I have perused the record and as per order dated 10.11.2025, R-2 has already been declared Proclaimed Offender.

Matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 19.08.2026. Be placed accordingly.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

APRIL 30, 2026/yo