



\$~26 to 28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010371672019

+ **CRL.A. 1042/2019**

NARAYANI DEVIAppellant

Through: Mr. Varun Deswal, Adv.

versus

STAT & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri APP with
Mr. Lalit Luthra and Mr. Randeep
Kumar, Advs.

~27

CNR No. DLHC010389082019

+ **CRL.A. 1109/2019**

STATE OF NCT OF DELHIAppellant

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri APP with
Mr. Lalit Luthra and Mr. Randeep
Kumar, Advs.

versus

ABDUL MAZID & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Tarun Kumar, Adv. for R-1.
Mr. Varun Deswal, Adv. for
Complainant.

~28

CNR No. DLHC010357072019

+ **CRL.REV.P. 923/2019**

ANOOP YADAVPetitioner

Through: Mr. Varun Deswal, Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri APP with
Mr. Lalit Luthra and Mr. Randeep
Kumar, Advs.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH



JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **19.08.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. In view of the Special Division Bench, these matters cannot be taken up today.
3. List on 16th December, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J.

AUGUST 19, 2026/dss